
AREA CALCULATION SHEET 
PROPOSED FOREST LAND TO BE DIVERTED FOR WIDENING & STRENGTHENING OF CHOPAN MAHALPUR 

ROAD TO PERSOI VIA KHEVANDHA CHAKARI OBRA DAM ROAD FROM KM 0.000 TO 20.600 UNDER ROAD 

CONNECTIVITY PROJECT ON LEFT WING EXTREMISM AREA (RCPLWEA) IN TEHSIL- OBRA, DISTRICT- 

SONBHADRA BY PMGSY-DIVISION, 

P.W.D. SONEBHADRA (U.P.) 

Sr. 

No. 

Village Name Chainage (in KM.) Distance 

(in Mtr.) 

FOREST 

LENGTH (in 

Mtr.) 

NON 

FOREST 

LENGTH (in 

Mtr.) 

Width of 

Proposed 

Road (in 

Mtr.) 

Area of Proposed Road (in 

Sq. Mtr.) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

  
From 

 
To 

 
(m) 

 
(m) 

 
(m) 

 
(m) 

 
FOREST 

NON 

FOREST 

(5x7) (6x7) 

1 Mahalpur 0.000 1.050 1050.00 1050.00 0.00 10.00 10500.00 0.00 

2 Khewandha 1.050 1.572 522.00 0.00 522.00 10.00 0.00 5220.00 

3 Khewandha 1.572 2.697 1125.00 1125.00 0.00 10.00 0.00     11250.00 

4 Khewandha 2.697 2.917 220.00 0.00 220.00 10.00 0.00 2200.00 

5 Khewandha 2.917 4.159 1242.00 1242.00 0.00 10.00 0.00       12420.00 

6 Khewandha 4.159 4.475 316.00 0.00 316.00 10.00 0.00 3160.00 

 
7 

Panari 

Chanchalia 

 
4.475 

 
5.853 

 
1378.00 

 
1378.00 

 
0.00 

 
10.00 

 
13780.00 

 
0.00 

 
8 

Panari 

Chanchalia 

 
5.853 

 
6.053 

 
200.00 

 
0.00 

 
200.00 

 
10.00 

 
0.00 

 
2000.00 

 
9 

Panari 

Chanchalia 

 
6.053 

 
6.280 

 
227.00 

 
227.00 

 
0.00 

 
10.00 

 
2270.00 

 
0.00 

 
10 

Panari 

Chanchalia 

 
6.280 

 
6.664 

 
384.00 

 
0.00 

 
384.00 

 
10.00 

 
0.00 

 
3840.00 

 
11 

Panari 

Chanchalia 

 
6.664 

 
6.950 

 
286.00 

 
286.00 

 
0.00 

 
10.00 

 
2860.00 

 
0.00 

12 Arangi 6.950 16.204 9254.00 9254.00 0.00 10.00 92540.00 0.00 

13 Arangi 16.204 16.980 776.00 0.00 776.00 10.00 0.00 7760.00 

14 Arangi 16.980 17.702 722.00 722.00 0.00 10.00 7220.00 0.00 

15 Parsoi 17.702 20.600 2898.00 2650.00 248.00 10.00 26500.00 2480.00 

    20600.00 17934.00 2666.00  155670.00 50330.00 

Area of Proposed Forest Land 155670.00 Sqm. 

 

Total area of Forest Land proposed to be Diverted is 15.5670Ha.  

 Total area of Non Forest Land is 5.0330 Ha. 

 

 
(Authorised Signatory) 

 

P.M.G.S.Y. DIV. P.W.D. Sonbhadra 


